OPTICAL SYSTEMS DESIGN PTY LTD   7/1 Vuko Pl. Warriewood  N.S.W.  Australia 2102
Telephone: + 61 2 9913 8540 Fax: +61 2 9913 8735  Website: www.osd.com.au   E-mail: sales@osd.com.au 1
DIGITAL SINGLE CHANNEL VIDEO/AUDIO/DATA LINKS
OSD838 DIGITAL VIDEO, ETHERNET AND
DATA TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
APPLICATIONS
▲ High quality CCTV networks requiring full
duplex Ethernet and/or data transmission

video
10/100 Etherent
ORDERING INFORMATION
OSD838AT Video transmitter with 1 Ethernet and 4duplex
data channels
OSD838AR Video receiver with 1Ethernet and 4 duplex
data channels
Option LDN 1310nm and 1550nm lasers
Option W Single fiber operation
Option C Module version
V
1
D
3
CC
1
IP
1
 Specifications contained herein are correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to alter specifications without notice.
2
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
Video Input/Output Impedance 75Ω
Video Input/Output Level 1Vpp nominal
Video Connector BNC
Video Bandwidth 5Hz to 10MHz  ±1dB
Video Distortion <0.5% DG, <0.5° DP
Weighted Video Signal to Noise Ratio >67dB at all receive levels over the unit’s full dynamic range
Data Interface TTL, RS232, RS422 and RS485
 31kHz Manchester or Biphase possible in either direction
Data Rate DC to >400kbps on 3 data channels
 DC to >100bps on relay channel
Data Connector 26 pin female subminiature high density D connector
Ethernet IEEE Ethernet standards at 10/100Mbps
Ethernet Connector RJ45
OPTICAL
Transmitter Wavelength 850nm  (1310nm for OSD838TL or OSD838RL options)
OSD838T Transmitter Coupled Power -15 to -5dBm into multimode fiber
 -15 to -3dBm into singlemode fiber    (OSD838TL version only)
OSD838R Transmitter Coupled Power -20 to -14dBm into multimode fiber
 -20 to -10dBm into singlemode fiber    (OSD838RL version only)
OSD838R Receiver Sensitivity  <-29dBm
OSD838R Receiver Saturation >-3dBm
OSD838T Sensitivity  <-37dBm
OSD838T Receiver Saturation >-10dBm
Link Distances >2km multimode for standard 850nm OSD838 link
 (fiber bandwidth limited)
 >3km multimode for optional 1310nm OSD838L link
 (fiber bandwidth limited)
 >30km singlemode for optional 1310nm OSD838L link
 (fiber loss limited)
Optical Connectors  ST standard, others optional